HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:  91400 R06 08 B01 W01 - A26
Models Range Capillary Length Thermal System Thermowell       Valve Body Selection
91000 Non-Indicating Refer to 08 8 Feet Refer to Thermal W01 - Brass For 91000/91400 Models
91400 Indicating Dial Standard 12 12 Feet System Selection W02 - Steel (refer to pages 180-187)
91600 Fail Safe Ranges 16 16 Feet Chart W04 -316SS For 91600 Models
(page 176) 20 20 Feet (pages 178-179) (Omit if not (refer to page 188)
required) (Omit this selection if
purchasing Actuator only)

U
LENGTH
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:    53-6S6
Thermowell Style (P) External Connection (A) Bulb Length Material
53 - Temperature Regulator 6 11/4 NPT S 13" Bulb 2 Brass (500 psi max.)
71 11/2" 150# RFF Se 16" Bulb 3 Steel (500 psi max.)
81 2" 150# RFF We 20" Bulb 6 316SS (1000 psi max.)
181 3" 150# RFF Wk 24" Bulb
Other connections and lengths may be available, consult factory.
HOW TO ORDER Sample Order Number:    53-5M2
Thermowell Style (P) External Thread (A) Bulb Length Material
53 - Temperature Regulator 5 1 NPT M 9" Bulb 2 Brass (500 psi max.)
R 12" Bulb 3 Steel (500 psi max.)
6 316SS (1000 psi max.)
If Thermowells are to be purchased as a separate item, or if a Special Thermowell is required, please refer to this page.  If a complete
Temperature Regulator is purchased, the proper Thermowell to match the sensing bulb ordered will be supplied.
Please note sensing bulb size is affected by capillary length. Indicate WO1 for Brass, W02 for Steel or W04 for 316SS.
Lengths
(A) BULB LENGTH U Length
13" 12.25 [311]
16" 15.25 [387]
20" 19.25 [489]
24" 23.25 [591]
Lengths
(A) Bulb Length Thermowell U Length
9" 8.25 [210]
12" 11.25 [286]
12950 W. Eight Mile Road • Oak Park, MI 48237-3288 • TEL:248/399-8000 • FAX: 248/399-7246 • www.TRERICE.com
177
Ø1.10 [28]
T
E
M
P
E
R
A
T
U
R
E
 R
E
G
U
L
A
T
O
R
S
Union Connection with Spiral Armor
Teflon Covered Bulb
Plain Bulb
Adjustable Union Connection
Union Connection
Standard Bulb Special “Small” Bulb
450°F (232°C) Maximum Temperature
450°F (232°C) Maximum Temperature
CONNECTING
TUBING
CONNECTION
NUT
A
D
HUB H
U
CONNECTING
TUBING
ADJUSTABLE UNION
HUB H
DU
A